# REQUEST FOR AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM

Submission Deadline - Tuesday, 12:00 PM before Court Dates

SUBMITTED BY: Sheriff Adam King TODAY'S DATE: June 25, 2021

D	DEPARTMENT: Johnson County Sheriff's Office - Jail		
SI	GNATURE OF DEPARTMENT HEAD:	adam King	
R	EQUESTED AGENDA DATE: July 12, 2021		
	PECIFIC AGENDA WORDING:		
С	Consideration to Approve Agreement between Johnson County and Culligan.		
C	Culligan Maintains the Water Softener Systems		
		JUL -9 2021	
		Approved	
Sl	ERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: heriff Adam King / Captain David Blanker UPPORT MATERIAL: (Must enclose supporti		
	IME: 5 nticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item)	ACTION ITEM:  WORKSHOP: CONSENT: EXECUTIVE:	
<u>S7</u>	TAFF NOTICE:		
C	OUNTY ATTORNEY:	IT DEPARTMENT:	
Al	UDITOR:	PURCHASING DEPARTMENT:	
PI	ERSONNEL:	PUBLIC WORKS:	
В	UDGET COORDINATOR:	OTHER:	
This Section to be completed by County Judge's Office			
		ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE:	
	REQUEST RECEIVED BY COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE:		
Co	OURT MEMBER APPROVAL:	DATE:	



**Proposal** 

Date: 06/25/2021 Proposal: 0625JCJ21

Quoted To: Captain David Blankenship Johnson County Jail 1800 Ridgemar Dr. Cleburne, Tx 76031 Prepared by: Kamran Vahdani Culligan of DFW 3201 Premier Dr. Ste 300 Irving, TX 75063

Re: Hi-Flo 50 Water Softener Maintenance Program

On behalf of Culligan, we are appreciative of the opportunity to provide Johnson County Jail the Commercial Maintenance Program proposal for your Culligan Hi-Flo 50 water softener.

# Commercial & Industrial Privilege Maintenance Programs

Ensuring that your business runs smoothly is your number one priority. We understand that equipment down time can cost your business time, money and ultimately customers. With the Culligan Commercial and Industrial Maintenance Program we can proactively prevent and protect you from the costs of unexpected service and repairs.

#### **Full Maintenance**

- 28 Point inspection at selected intervals
- All equipment repairs parts included.
- One complete resin rebed every 7 years, as necessary.
- 15% discount on additional labor, parts, and consumables

### Cost Detail:

✓ Full Maintenance Program Number of inspections per year

Cost per month

• Two

\$203.00

This maintenance program contract will be effective starting September 1, 2021, per Customer Request.

### **Terms and Conditions:**

Terms 12 months

Quote Valid for: 30 Days.

## Maintenance, Service and Repair

- Regular service hours are 8 AM to 5 PM Monday through Friday. Emergency service is available 24 hours a day, seven days per week. Emergency service rates apply.
- Operational, maintenance and replacement requirements are essential for this product to perform properly.

Salt cost and salt delivery are not included in Maintenance programs.

Culligan of DFW looks forward to serving the water conditioning needs of Johnson County Jail located in Cleburne. You may use this proposal as an acceptance of your order. Thank you for the opportunity to assist you.

I have read and agree to the terms and conditions.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CONTENT:				
JOHNSON COUNTY:				
The Date	7-9-21			
Roger Harmon Rick Bailey, Comm RERS For Judge Harmon	Date			
As Johnson Gounty Judge				
Attest: Booking Comments	7-9-21 Date			
County Clerk, Johnson County	Date			
( COMPANY):				
In fly.	6/25/2021			
Authorized Representative of	Date			
Printed Name: Rick Keck	Title: General Manager			
Tilited NameNick Neck	Tilie. General Manager			

Best regards

Kamran Vahdani Commercial and Industrial Application Culligan of DFW 3201 Premier Dr Ste 300, TX 75063 Work: 972-241-3828

Cell: 817-905-7616
Fax: 972-756-9432
kvahdani@culligantx.com
www.culligantx.com/dallas